

Income Statement - Nature of expenses	Thousands/Omani Rial/Unaudited			
	Standalone 01/07/2025-30/09/2025	Standalone 01/07/2024-30/09/2024	Standalone 01/01/2025-30/09/2025	Standalone 01/01/2024-30/09/2024
PROFIT OR LOSS				
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE				
PROFIT OR LOSS				
Revenue	129,472	130,515	367,703	373,151
Other income	1,107	1,119	3,328	3,321
Cost of material consumed and goods sold	120,252	121,250	340,764	347,334
Service expenses	7,658	7,910	22,792	23,270
Profit (loss) from operating activities	2,669	2,474	7,475	5,868
Finance income	10	3	10	10
Finance costs	673	814	2,075	2,391
Profit (loss) before income tax	2,006	1,663	5,410	3,487
Income tax expense, continuing operations	297	252	821	517
Profit (loss) from continuing operations	1,709	1,411	4,589	2,970
Profit (loss) for period	1,709	1,411	4,589	2,970
PROFIT (LOSS), ATTRIBUTABLE TO				
BASIC AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE				
BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE				
Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	0.017	0.014	0.046	0.030
Total basic earnings (loss) per share	0.017	0.014	0.000	0.000
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE				

Statement of comprehensive income - Net of tax	Thousands/Omani Rial/Unaudited			
	Standalone 01/07/2025- 30/09/2025	Standalone 01/07/2024- 30/09/2024	Standalone 01/01/2025- 30/09/2025	Standalone 01/01/2024- 30/09/2024
STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME				
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period		1,709	1,411	4,589
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) TO BE RECLASSIFIED TO STATEMENT OF INCOME IN SUBSEQUENT PERIODS				2,970
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) NOT TO BE RECLASSIFIED TO STATEMENT OF INCOME IN SUBSEQUENT PERIODS				
Total comprehensive income for the Period		1,709	1,411	4,589
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO				2,970

Analysis of Income and Expense, Nature of Expense	Thousands/Omani Rial/Unaudited			
	Standalone 01/07/2025-30/09/2025	Standalone 01/07/2024-30/09/2024	Standalone 01/01/2025-30/09/2025	Standalone 01/01/2024-30/09/2024
ANALYSIS OF INCOME AND EXPENSE				
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE				
REVENUE				
Revenue from sale of goods	129,472	130,515	367,703	373,151
LEASE REVENUE				
Total revenue	129,472	130,515	367,703	373,151
OTHER INCOME				
Miscellaneous income	1,107	1,119	3,328	3,321
Total other income	1,107	1,119	3,328	3,321
COST OF MATERIAL CONSUMED AND GOODS SOLD				
Raw materials and consumables used	120,252	121,250	340,764	347,334
Total cost of material consumed and goods sold	120,252	121,250	340,764	347,334
SERVICE EXPENSES				
Operation and maintenance expenses	7,658	7,910	22,792	23,270
Total service expenses	7,658	7,910	22,792	23,270
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT EXPENSES				
OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES				

INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS WERE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON
29 Oct 2025